OP \$390.00 3028518

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CrownPeak Intermediate Holdings, Inc.		02/28/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
Crownpeak Technology, Inc.		02/28/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
Evidon, Inc.		02/28/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Agent
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 6400
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3028518	CROWNPEAK	
Registration Number:	3045497	MANAGE CONTENT NOT TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3936054	WEB CONTENT OPTIMIZER	
Registration Number:	4005140	CROWNPEAK WEB CONTENT OPTIMIZER	
Registration Number:	4005141	ENSURING YOUR WEB CONTENT SUCCESS	
Registration Number:	5208775	DXL INJECT	
Registration Number:	4115791	EVIDON	
Registration Number:	4115842	EVIDON INFORM	
Registration Number:	4701542	HACK THE TRACKERS	
Registration Number:	4569336	TRACKERMAP	
Registration Number:	5623703	UNIVERSAL CONSENT PLATFORM	
Serial Number:	87091752	THE DIGITAL EXPERIENCE LAYER	
Serial Number:	87198091	DXL INVOKE	
Serial Number:	87198111	DXL INGEST	
Serial Number:	85273306	EVIDON INLIGHT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-318-6685

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: ALANA GRAMER

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, 28th FL c/o Paul Hastings LLC

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1052140 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA GRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/ALANA GRAMER/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019

Total Attachments: 17

source=Monroe Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882 1)#page1.tif source=Monroe Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882 1)#page2.tif source=Monroe Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882 1)#page3.tif source=Monroe Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882 1)#page4.tif source=Monroe Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882 1)#page5.tif source=Monroe_Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882_1)#page6.tif source=Monroe Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882 1)#page7.tif source=Monroe Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882 1)#page8.tif source=Monroe Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882 1)#page9.tif source=Monroe_Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882_1)#page10.tif source=Monroe_Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882_1)#page11.tif source=Monroe Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882 1)#page12.tif source=Monroe Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882 1)#page13.tif source=Monroe Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882 1)#page14.tif source=Monroe_Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882_1)#page15.tif source=Monroe Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882 1)#page16.tif source=Monroe Crownpeak - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](97700882 1)#page17.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0627

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 28th day of February, 2019, by and among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC**, in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (each of such Lenders, together with its successors and permitted assigns, is referred to hereinafter as a "Lender"), Agent, CROWNPEAK TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), CROWNPEAK INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), CROWNPEAK TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Crownpeak Borrower"), and EVIDON, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Evidon Borrower"; together with Crownpeak Borrower, are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Borrower" and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, as "Borrowers"), the Lender Group has agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, the other Loan Documents, and the Bank Product Agreements, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2019 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement, and this Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in <u>Section 1(b)</u> of the Guaranty and Security

-1-

Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, *mutatis* mutandis.

- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Agent, for the benefit each member of the Lender Group and each of the Bank Product Providers, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u>;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Agent, the other members of the Lender Group, the Bank Product Providers or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section, Grantors hereby authorize Agent unilaterally to modify

-2-

this Trademark Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of each Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.

- COUNTERPARTS. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 7. CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE PROVISION. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE SET FORTH IN SECTION 25 OF THE GUARANTY AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

[Signature Page Follows.]

-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

CROWNPEAK INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS,

INC.

Name: Ron Cano

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

CROWNPEAK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name: Ron Cano Title: Secretary

EVIDON, INC.

Name: Ron Cano Title: Secretary

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

AGENT:

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

ADVISORS, LLC

Name: Jack Bernstein Title: Vice President

LEGAL_US_W # 97676083.2

-2-

to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

THE DIGITAL EXPERIENCE LAYER	ENSURING YOUR WEB CONTENT SUCCESS	CROWNPEAK WEB CONTENT OPTIMIZER	WEB CONTENT OPTIMIZER	MANAGE CONTENT NOT TECHNOLOGY	CROWNPEAK	MARK
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	JURISDICTION
87/091,752 N/A	85/119,158 4,005,141	85/119,142 4,005,140	85/119,143 3,936,054	78/504,026 3,045,497	78/504,018 3,028,518	SERIAL / REGISTRATION NO.
07/01/2016 N/A	08/30/2010 08/02/2011	08/30/2010 08/02/2011	08/30/2010 03/22/2011	10/21/2004 1/17/2006	10/21/2004 12/13/2005	FILING / REGISTRATION DATE
Crownpeak Technology, Inc.	Crownpeak Technology, Inc.	Crownpeak Technology, Inc.	Crownpeak Technology, Inc.	Crownpeak Technology, Inc.	Crownpeak Technology, Inc.	OWNER OF RECORD
Abandoned	Cancelled	Cancelled	Cancelled	Registered	Registered	STATUS

			CrownPeak	WEB EXPERIENCE MANAGEMENT	DXL INJECT	DXL INGEST	DXL INVOKE	Mark
United States	United States	United States	United States	JURISDICTION				
N/A N/A	N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	87/198,097 5,208,775	87/198,111 N/A	87/198,091 N/A	SERIAL / REGISTRATION No.
N/A N/A	N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	10/10/2016 05/23/2017	10/10/2016 N/A	10/10/2016	FILING / REGISTRATION DATE
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Crownpeak Technology, Inc.	Crownpeak Technology, Inc.	Crownpeak Technology, Inc.	OWNER OF RECORD
Common Law	Registered	Pending	Abandoned	STATES				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0634

			Mark
United States	United States	United States	JURISDICTION
N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	SERIAL / REGISTRATION NO.
N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	FILING / REGISTRATION DATE
N/A	N/A	N/A	OWNER OF RECORD
Common Law	Common Law	Common Law	Status

TRADEMARK REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0635 -5-

EVIDON Application Serial INFORM Application Serial No. 85165889 Class 42: providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for online publishers to	EVIDON Application Serial United States Application Serial No. 85137448 Registration No. 85137448 Registration No. 829e practices and provides Internet users with the ability to view, manage and block the tracking settings, web bugs, widgets and advertising services associated with websites visited, software for use in managing online consumer privacy issues Class 35: business consultation services, namely, tracking compliance with online advertising guidelines; business consultation services in the field of online consumer privacy issues; providing information regarding online advertising data collection, use and sharing practices providing information regarding online advertising data and sharing practices, providing agencies, ad networks, demand side platforms, data aggregators or other entities that have delivered or collaborated to deliver, an online advertisement based on the recipient's online enables of momitor third party data collection and ad placement and ensure compliance with industry guidelines. Declaration of Use due 3/20/12 (see due 3/20/18) Renew Registered 3/20/12 (see due 3/20/12) Renew Registered 3/20/12 (see due 3/20	COUNTRY NO. REGISTRATIO GOODS/SERVICES CURRENT STATUS ACTION DUE UNITED STATES
Evidon, Inc.	Evidon, Inc.	DUE RECORD PEMARK

TRADEMARK COUNTRY	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATIO N NO.	GOODS/SERVICES	HISTORY & CURRENT STATUS	NEXT ACTION DUE
United States	Registration No. 4115842	monitor third party data collection and ad placement; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software that provides Internet users with evidence of third party compliance with industry guidelines; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software that provides Internet users with information on data collection practices and the ability to view and block the tracking settings, web bugs, widgets and advertising services associated with websites visited	First use: 1/2011 Registered 3/20/12 CANCELLED	
HACK THE TRACKERS United States	Application Serial No. 86127987 Registration No.	Class 41: arranging and conducting educational conferences; Arranging, organizing, conducting, and hosting social entertainment events; educational services, namely, conducting seminars, conferences.	Filed 11/25/13 Date Amended to Supp Reg: 1/8/15	
	4/01542 Supplemental Register	workshops, and meet-ups in the field of computer software programming and online privacy	First use: 11/2013 Registered 3/10/15 CANCELLED	
TRACKERMAP United States	Application Serial No. 85896269 Registration No. 4569336	Class 42: providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software that gathers and reports information concerning online data collection, presence and performance of third party code and scripts, and compliance with industry privacy guidelines	Filed 4/5/13 First use: 1/2014 Registered 7/15/14	Declaration of Use due 7/15/20 Renew registration by 7/15/24
EVIDON INLIGHT United States	Application Serial No. 85273306 N/A	Class 42: software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows web publishers, online advertisers and online solutions providers, namely, ad networks, ad exchanges, demand-side platforms (DSPs), supply-side platforms (SSPs), data	Filed 3/22/11 Abandoned 4/30/12	N/A

EVIDON Registration No. Australia 1535245 Registration No. 1535245 Class 9: computer software including software in managing online consumer privacy is software application that gathers and reports information concerning online data collectic usage practices; software application that practices; with the ability to view, mana initiate opt out elections through the tracking settings, web bugs, widgets and advertising services associated with website condownloadable software for online publis	N/A N/A	UNIVERSAL CONSENT PLATFORM United States Class 042: Software as a service (SAAS) service (SAAS	aggregators and the lik monitor third party dat website; software as a featuring software that reports information on collection practice	COUNTRY NO. GOOT
4 5 8 1 7 8 2 8 6 E 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	AUSTRALIA	Class 042: Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for exercising control over online and enterprise data collection and use practices; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for compliance with industry obligations concerning data collection and use practices	aggregators and the like, to identify, view, and monitor third party data collection on a particular website; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that compiles, aggregates and reports information on third party online data collection practice	GOODS/SERVICES
Filed 1/10/13 Registered 7/31/13	N/A	Filed 08/31/2017 First Use 01/20/2018 Registered 12/04/2018		HISTORY & CURRENT STATUS
Renew registration by 7/31/23	N/A	Declaration of Use due 12/04/2024 Renew registration by 12/04/2028		ACTION DUE
Evidon, Inc.	N/A	Evidon, Inc.	TRADEM	OWNER OF RECORD K

EVIDON	TRADEMARK
Application No. 1609065 N/A	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATIO NO
Wares: software application that gathers and reports information concerning online data collection and usage practices and provides Internet users with the ability to view, manage and initiate opt out elections through the tracking settings, web bugs, widgets and advertising services associated with websites visited; software for use in managing online consumer privacy Services: providing temporary use of online nondownloadable software for online publishers to monitor third party data collection and ad placement; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software that provides Internet users with evidence of third party compliance with online privacy guidelines; providing temporary use of online nondownloadable software that provides Internet users with information on data collection practices and the ability to view and block the tracking settings, web	monitor third party data collection and ad placement; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software that provides Internet users with evidence of third party compliance with industry guidelines; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software that provides Internet users with information on data collection practices and the ability to view and block the tracking settings, web bugs, widgets and advertising services associated with websites visited CANADA
Filed 1/8/13 Office action response filed 1/24/14 Abandoned	HISTORY & CURRENT STATUS
N/A	NEXT ACTION DUE
Evidon, Inc.	OWNER OF RECORD

EUropean Community		TRACKERMAP Canada	TRADEMARK / COUNTRY
Application / Registration No. 9818022		Application No. 1646395 Registration No. TMA913349	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATIO NO
Class 9: software application that provides Internet users with information on data collection practices and the ability to view and block the tracking settings, web bugs, widgets and advertising services associated with websites visited; software application for use in managing advertising campaigns; software for use in verifying legal compliance with online advertising guidelines; software for use in managing online consumer privacy issues Class 35: advertising services, namely, managing advertising campaigns; business consultation services, namely, tracking and verifying compliance	EUROPEAN UNION	bugs, widgets and advertising services associated with websites visited Wares: providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software that gathers and reports information concerning website traffic, the data collection, use and sharing practices of online advertisers, presence and performance of third party code and scripts, and compliance with online privacy guidelines; online monitoring service using computer software to gather information and send out electronic reports and alerts concerning website traffic, the data collection, use and sharing practices of online advertisers, presence and performance of third party code and scripts, and compliance with online privacy guidelines	GOODS/SERVICES
Filed 3/17/11(claiming U.S. priority date of 9/24/10) Registered 8/29/11		Filed 10/3/13 (claiming 4/5/13 US priority date) Registered 9/8/15	HISTORY & CURRENT STATUS
Renew registration by 3/17/21		Use in Canada by 9/8/18 Renew registration by 9/8/30	NEXT ACTION DUE
Ghostery, Inc.		Ghostery, Inc.	OWNER OF RECORD

TRACKERMAP European Union		TRADEMARK / COUNTRY
Application / Registration No. 12197968		APPLICATION/ REGISTRATIO NO.
Class 9: software application that provides Internet users with information on data collection practices and the ability to view and block the tracking settings, web bugs, widgets and advertising services associated with websites visited; software application for use in managing advertising campaigns; software for use in verifying legal compliance with online advertising guidelines; software for use in managing online consumer privacy issues	with online advertising guidelines; business consultation services in the field of online consumer privacy issues; providing information regarding online advertising; providing information regarding online advertisements, namely, information about publishers, advertisers, advertising agencies, ad networks, demand side platforms, data aggregators or other entities that have delivered or collaborated to deliver, an online advertisement based on the recipient's online behavior and demonstrated interests Class 42: providing information regarding privacy protection; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for online publishers to monitor third party data collection and ad placement and ensure compliance with industry guidelines; computer services, namely, the collection, use and sharing of data gathered in the course of e-commerce transactions or other uses of Internet websites and electronic mail	GOODS/SERVICES
Filed 10/4/13 (claiming 4/5/13 US priority date) Registered 2/26/14		HISTORY & CURRENT STATUS
Use in EU by 2/26/19 Renew registration by 10/4/23		NEXT ACTION DUE
Ghostery, Inc.	TRADEN	OWNER OF RECORD K

EVIDON Japan		TRADEMARK / COUNTRY
Application No. 2013-001103 Registration No.		APPLICATION/ REGISTRATIO NO.
Class 9: electronic machines, apparatus and their parts; computer software Class 42: providing temporary use of online non-	Class 35: advertising services, namely, managing advertising campaigns; business consultation services, namely, tracking and verifying compliance with online advertising guidelines; business consultation services in the field of online consumer privacy issues; providing information regarding online advertisers, roviding information regarding online advertisers, namely, information about publishers, advertisers, advertising agencies, ad networks, demand side platforms, data aggregators or other entities that have delivered or collaborated to deliver, an online advertisement based on the recipient's online behavior and demonstrated interests Class 42: providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software that gathers and reports information concerning online data collection, presence and performance of third party code and scripts, and compliance with industry privacy guidelines; online monitoring service using computer software to gather information and send out electronic reports and alerts concerning online data collection, presence and performance of third party code and scripts, and compliance with industry privacy guidelines and scripts, and compliance with industry privacy guidelines.	GOODS/SERVICES
File 1/10/13 Registered 5/17/13		HISTORY & CURRENT STATUS
Renew registration by 5/17/23		NEXT OWNER OF ACTION DUE RECORD
	TRADEM	

TRADEMARK / COUNTRY	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATIO NO.	GOODS/SERVICES	HISTORY & CURRENT STATUS	NEXT ACTION DUE	OWNER OF RECORD
	5583375	downloadable software for online publishers to monitor third party data collection and ad placement; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software that provides internet users with evidence of third party compliance with industry guidelines; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software that provides internet users with information on data collection practices and the ability to view and block the tracking settings, web bugs, widgets and advertising services associated with websites visited; providing computer programs			
		TURKEY			
EVIDON Turkey	Application / Registration No. 2013 10124	Class 9: software application that gathers and reports information concerning online data collection and usage practices and provides Internet users with the ability to view, manage and initiate opt out elections through the tracking settings, web bugs, widgets and advertising services associated with websites visited; software for use in managing online consumer privacy issues	Filed 2/4/13 Registered 2/12/14	Use in Turkey by 2/12/19 Renew registration by 2/4/23	Ghostery, Inc.
		Class 42: providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for online publishers to monitor third party data collection and ad placement; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software that provides Internet users with evidence of third party compliance with industry guidelines;			

RECORDED: 02/28/2019

REGISTRATIO NO Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software that provides Internet users with information on data collection practices and the ability to view and block the tracking settings, web bugs, widgets and advertising services associated with websites visited NEXT CURRENT STATUS ACTION DUE NEXT CURRENT STATUS ACTION DUE		TRADEMARK / COUNTRY
GOODS/SERVICES CURRENT STATUS providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software that provides Internet users with information on data collection practices and the ability to view and block the tracking settings, web bugs, widgets and advertising services associated with websites visited		
HISTORY & CURRENT STATUS	providing temporary usoftware that provides information on data coability to view and blobugs, widgets and adverth websites visited	-
HISTORY & CURRENT STATUS	ise of online non-downle Internet users with ollection practices and thock the tracking settings, ertising services associa	DS/SERVICES
	c yeeb	HISTO CURRENT
2000000000 -1 0000 000 000000	TRADEM	OWNER OF RECORD K